IPE VO		Docket No.: Decoma General
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commission Pa	05-03-2004 	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Levely the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. 26555 Northwestern Hwy. Southfield, Michigan 48034	2. Name an	d the attached original documents or copy thereof. Id address of receiving party(ies): Decoma International Inc. Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	r Street Ac	dress: 50 Casmir Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name	
Other	City: Con	state: ON ZIP: L4K4J 5
Execution Date: April 14, 2003	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition	B. F 4,905,133 5,938323 5,034,867 6,186,650 al numbers attached?	Patent No.(s) D355,500
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	nber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeffrey T. Imai	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00
Internal Address:	credit	esed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account orized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Magna International Inc. 337 Magna Drive	8. Deposit a	ccount number:
City: Aurora State: ON	ZIP: <u>L4G7K1</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document. Jeffrey T. Imai 	regoing information is true an	April 15, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature cluding cover sheet, attachment	Date

PATENT

REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is executed by Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. ("Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and is given to Decoma International Inc. ("Assignce"), an Ontario company, to memorialize the assignment of patents to Assignee pursuant to the terms of an Agreement of Purchase and Sale between the Assignor and various of its affiliates and two subsidiaries of the Assignee dated March 12, 2003.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent properties (i.e., the patents, patent applications, invention disclosures and other rights of invention, in the United States and abroad, including any continuing applications, reissued patents, reexamined patents or other applications or patents claiming the benefit of the filing date of any such application or patent identified in the attached Schedule A) identified in the attached Schedule A (hereafter "Patent Properties"). Assignor further grants and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest to sue and recover for infringements by any third parties of any of the Patent Properties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the equivalent offices or officers of other countries to issue in the name of the Assignee any of the Patent Properties.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration such further application, licenses, assignments or other documents as Assignee may reasonably require to fully secure and/or evidence the rights or interests herein or which is necessary to protect or enforce any of the Patent Properties.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of April 14, 2003.

> FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC. By: M. D. R. O.

04/15/03 07:57 FAX 9	05 669	9 553	2		DECO	MA L	EGAL		*		· → MA	IGNA :	LEGAL	۲.14/	Ø100.
The second second second	राज । १९	 	1			z	45 33	4 81	. @.3	א חו	1,4026	こしどうつ	LEGAL ると	P.14/	16
4)14/03	30280	20263	30135	30078	25369-1 WLD		25176-4 WLD	BLZ	24735	24637 BLZ	24836 BLZ	24635 BLZ	24634 BL2	CASE NO. 37	SCHED
	R. Woodward	M. Mayer D. Lowades	R, Woodward	R. Woodward	R. Woodward		G, Huise K, Bucher		R. McMahan	M. Mayer	M. Mayer	M. Mayer	M. Mayer C. Lemine	INVENTORS K. Bucher	IULEA - OV
	LED Reflector Fog Lamp	Projector-Type Lighting For Vehicles	Combination Highbeam Headlamp And Foglamp	Projector Lighting Shield	Low Profile Headfamp *CPA app. filed 08/15/01 based on USSN 209775 - serial number and filing date remain the same.	*Reg. ppp. based on (provisional) USSN 069118 filed 12/06/97 & cont. app. USSN 009838 filed 01/20/58.	Vehicle Headlamp W2h Beamform- ing Waveguide	*Reg. app based on (provisional) USSN 018323 filed 05/74/68	Projector Light Assembly	Fog Lamp	Fog Lamp with Mounting Bracket	Fluted Lamp Reflector	Lamp Reflector	TITLE Software-Controlled Headfamp System	SCHEDULE A -OWNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
•	000,000	100,000	000,000	000,000	09/239775		109,052		DR735557	37,151	4,432	548,379	396,147	SERIAL NUMBER 000,000	
	00/00/00	00/00/00		Ostrado	1/28/1999		7/2/1998		10/23/1896	4/5/1995	2/4/1993	7/5/1990	时187589	DATE CONDOIG	LIGHTING SYSTEMS (LS)
	000,000,0	0, 0 00,000	0,000,000	0,000,000	6,488,395		6,185,650		5,938,323	D393,085	D355,500	5,034,867	4,905,133	PAI. CR REG. NO. 0,000,000	MS (LS)
	00/0 0 /00	00/00/00	00/00/00	ODIDOMO	12/3/2002		2/13/2001		EJ1771899	2/21/1996	2/14/1995	7/20/\$991	2/27/1990		
	gayadyaa	00/00/00	00/00/100	00,00/00	\$/29/20\$ 9		1,20,2018		10/22/2016	3/31/2012	2/14/2009	7/5/2010	8/16/2009	EXPIRES	

US Active

US Active

US Active

US Active

US Active

US Active

US App.
In Process
US App.
In Process
US App.
In Process
US App.
In Process

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0947

STATUS
US Appl
In Process
US Aclive

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRYID	SERIALNO	PATENTNO	A STATE OF THE ST
US	396,147	4,905,133	Lamp Reflector
US	548,379	5,034,867	Fluted Lamp Reflector
US	4,432	D355,500	Fog Lamp with Mounting Bracket
US	37,151	D393,085	Fog Lamp
US	08/735,557	5,938,323	Projector Light Assembly
US	09/109,052	6,186,650	Vehicle Headlamp with Beamforming Waveguide
US	09/239,775	6,488,395	Low Profile Lighting

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0948